## No.H.11021/1(III)/2025-DEO(KZL)/MCC OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT : KHAWZAWL

\*\*\*\*

Khawzawl, the 16th January, 2025

## ORDER

General Election to Village Council, 2025 have been announced by State Election Commission, Mizoram on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 @ 02:00 p.m. and Model Code of Conduct comes into effect with the announcement of election.

In this regard, all Departments within Khawzawl District are hereby directed not to start any new works from the date of announcement of election by State Election Commission, Mizoram i.e. 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 till the completion of election process.

Sd/- K. VANLALTHIANA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

No.H.11021/1(III)/2025-DEO(KZL)/MCC : Khawzawl, the  $16^{th}$  January, 2025 Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All Head of Office within Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. Nodal Officer, Model Code of Conduct (MCC) Monitoring Team for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in the office website.

District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com